
Interim: 

Alaska State Legislature 
Legislative Budget & Audit Committee 

12641 Old Glenn Hwy., Ste. 20] 
Eagle River, Alaska 99577 
(907) 694-8944 

Senator Anna Fairclough, Chairman 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Representative Mike Hawker 
Chainnan, Legislative COlUlcil 

FROM: 

DATE: 

RE: 

Senator Arma Fairclough, Chairman A _.A 0 
Legislative Budget & Audit Committee {)JY\H""'-

April 5,2013 

Change Order # 2 - Legislative Audit Remodel 

Session: 
State Capitol Building 
Juneau, Alaska 9980] 

(907) 465-3777 

We are requesting approval of Change Order #2 on the Remodel of Legislative Audit workspace in the 
State Office Building in the amolUlt of $201 ,578 for asbestos abatement and environmental monitoring. 
This amoWlt was not included in the original contract After work commenced, asbestos overspray was 
discovered in the ductwork. To address the problem, the ductwork will need to be removed and 
replaced. Further, additional environmental monitoring was also determined necessary based on the 
timing and length of abatement. 

Phase 2 construction was approved by Legislative Council on December 13,2012 in the amolUlt of 1.2 
million. One change order has been approved by the Chair $35,778 for new lighting and cOlUlcil 
members were notified. Legislative Council approval is required for Change Order #2. Upon approval, 
the Reimbursable Services Agreement with the Department of Administration and Legislative COWlcil 
will be amended to accomplish Change Order #2. 


